概述 Description
MT357X是一款由发光二极管和光电晶体管组成的光电耦合器。四引脚封装（SOP）。
The MT357X is a photoelectric coupler composed of light-emitting diode and phototransistor. It is packaged
 in a 4-pin small outline SOP package.
特性 Features
 电流转换比(CTR)范围: 80%~600% (IF=5mA, VCE=5V, Ta=25℃)
Current transfer ratio: 80%~600% (IF=5mA, VCE=5V, Ta=25℃)
 输入-输出隔离电压 (VISO=3750 Vrms )

③ 内部补充代码 Internal Supplementary Code（数字或者空白Number or Non）
无卤
品型号命名规则 Order Code
MT357 X
① ②
③
绝缘和安规信息 Insulation and Safety related specifications
项目
Item
符号
Symbol
数值
Value
单位
Unit
备注
Remark
爬电距离
Creepage Distance
L >5.0 mm
从输入端到输出端，沿本体最短距离路径
Measured from input terminals to output
terminals, shortest distance path along body
电气间隙
Clearance Distance
L >5.0 mm
从输入端到输出端，通过空气的最短距离
Measured from input terminals to output
terminals, shortest distance through air
绝缘距离
Insulation Thickness
DTI >0.4 mm
发射器和探测器之间的绝缘厚度
Insulation thickness between emitter and detector
峰值隔离电压
Peak Isolation Voltage
VIORM 600 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5
瞬态隔离电压
Transient isolation voltage
VIOTM 5000 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5
隔离电压
Isolation Voltage
Viso ＞3750 Vrms For 1 min
极限参数 Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃)
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
额定值
Rating
单位
Unit
正向电流
Forward Curren
发射端
Input
t
IF 50 mA
反向电压
Reverse Voltage
VR 6 V
功耗
Power Dissipation
PD 70 mW
额定值降低因子(在 Ta = 90°C 以上)
Power dissipation Derating factor (above Ta = 90°C)
PDD 2.9 mW/°C
集电极功耗
Collector Power Dissipatio
接收端
output
n
PC 150 mW